

## No. ANK/885/01/2006

07.11.2023

## EMBASSY OF INDIA ANKARA, TURKEY

## LIMITED TENDER INVITATION

The Embassy of India in Ankara invites bids from reputed Telephone Communication Companies for Annual Maintenance Contract for repair and maintenance of the switchboard and telephone instruments of the Embassy of India, Ankara for a period of one year. The AMC will cover about 20 lines and the main switchboard.

The interested companies should have an experience of 5 years in the field and have worked with other diplomatic missions.

Interested companies may submit their tenders in separate sealed covers to the Embassy on or before 1000 hours on 29 November, 2023. The sealed cover should be addressed to the Head of Chancery, Embassy of India, 77-A, Cinnah Caddesi, Cankaya, Ankara. The tenders will be opened at 1000 hrs. on 30 November, 2023 by the Evaluation Committee in front of the vendors or their representatives. The decision of the Evaluation Committee regarding the award of the tender with due regard to the scope of work indicated above will be final.

For more information you may contact Mr.Manvendra Singh, ASO(Property), Embassy of India, Ankara, Telephone No. 4382195, Fax: 4403429 or property.ankara@mea.gov.in